

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10691 OF 2024

Rakeshkumar Shambhunath Verma

...Petitioner

Versus

Kanchanmala Rakeshkumar Verma & Anr

...Respondents

Mr Nigam Kumar, with *Shilpa More, i/b NK Juris, for the Petitioner.*

Mr SN Khuse, for Respondent No. 1.

Mrs Sulbha Chipade, AGP, for Respondent No. 2–State.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.12.10
09:21:16 +0530

CORAM:

ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED:

9th December 2024

PC:–

1. This matter does not pertain to the assignment of this Court.
2. Registry is directed to verify and place it before an appropriate Bench.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)