

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10691 OF 2024

Rakeshkumar Shambhunath Verma

...Petitioner

Versus

Kanchanmala Rakeshkumar Verma & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Nigam C. Kumar a/w Ms.Shilpa D. More i/by N.K. Juris,
Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. S.D. Chipade, AGP for State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 15th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 5th February 2025.
2. Interim relief to continue till the adjourned date.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)