
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10691 OF 2024

Rameshkumar Shambhunath Verma

...Petitioner

Versus

Kanchanmala Rakeshkumar Verma & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Nigam C. Kumar a/w Ms Shilpa D. More i/b N.K. Juris for
the Petitioner.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 16th JUNE 2025

P.C.:

1. The Advocate representing the Respondent is not present today. The learned counsel for the Petitioner shall inform the Advocate for the Respondent of the next date of hearing to ensure his presence.
2. List the matter on **07th July 2025**.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]