

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10691 OF 2024

Rakeshkumar Shambhunath Verma

...Petitioner

Versus

Kanchanmala Rakeshkumar Verma & Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suyash N. Khose a/w Mr. Abhijit G. Aher, for the Respondents No.1.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 1st AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. This matter was called out in the morning session. As none appeared for the Petitioner in the morning session, the same was kept back in the afternoon session. In the afternoon session also none appears for the Petitioner.
2. Accordingly, Writ Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]