

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10691 OF 2024

Rakeshkumar Shambhunath Verma ...Petitioner

Versus

Kanchanmala Rakeshkumar Verma
and Anr ...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.02.09
20:43:05
+0530

None for Petitioner.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

Date : 6th February, 2026

PC :

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. To give one more opportunity to the Petitioner, stand over to
13th February, 2026. To be shown under the caption, "*For Dismissal*".

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]